506522702 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYED KHUSRO SALEEM	08/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHERN INNOVATION INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 1, 729 NICHOLSON STREET
City:	CARLTON NORTH, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16305803	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SINV.016APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. PAIK
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Paik/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Saleem - SINV.016APC#page1.tif

PATENT 506522702 REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Dr Syed Khusro Saleem of 37 Church St, Fitzroy North, VIC, Australia 3068 (individual hereinafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful subject matter related to a method and apparatus for material identification (hereinafter referred to as the "Subject Matter") for which patent application AU2016902059 was filed (hereinafter the "Application");

AND Whereas, Southern Innovation International Pty Ltd, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at Level 1 729 Nicholson Street, Carlton North, Victoria, Australia 3054 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Subject Matter:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Subject Matter, including all applications claiming common priority and all rights of priority under International Conventions and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any Official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related patents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said patent before or after issuance.

Legal Name of inv	ventor: Dr Syed Khusro Sa	leem	
Inventor Signature:	SLSL		Date: 2016-09-20 YYYY-MM-DD
	Witnessed	by: Mane	Tyry-MM-DD
	Witness Name (printed):	SHAVE -	TON)SSEN
Signed on behalf	of Southern Innovation In	ternational Pty L	td by:
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	<u> 248 16</u>
	Witnessed	by: <u>24.2</u>	YYYY-MM-DD
	Witness Name (printed):	Franci	s Linnone

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 02/24/2021